□Applicable	 	 	 3Not applicable

(3) Provision for impairment losses of entrusted wealth management

□Applicable	 	 	 3Not applicable

2. Entrusted Loan

(1) Overall Entrusted Loan

□Applicable	 	 	 3Not applicable

Other circumstances

□Applicable	 	 	 3Not applicable

(2) Single Entrusted Loan

□Applicable	 	 	 3Not applicable

Other circumstances

□Applicable	 	 	 3Not applicable

(3) Impairment provision for the entrusted loan

□Applicable	 	 	 3Not applicable

3. Other circumstances

□Applicable	 	 	 3Not applicable

(IV) Other Material Contracts
□Applicable	 	 	 3Not applicable

XIV. E X P L A N A T I O N  O F  O T H E R  M A J O R  E V E N T S  T H A T  H A V E  A
SIGNIFICANT IMPACT ON INVESTORS’ VALUE JUDGMENTS AND
INVESTMENT DECISIONS

□Applicable	 	 	 3Not applicable

Chapter 8
Changes in Shareholding and Particulars of Shareholders

157ANNUAL REPORT 2022

I. CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING OF SHARES

(I) Changes in Shares
1. Statement of Changes in Shares

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/Decrease of the change (+, -) After the change

Number

Percentage

(%)

Issuance of

new shares

Bonus

share

Conversion

of common

reserve fund Others Sub-total Number

Percentage

(%)

I. Restricted shares 3,904,279,644 52.75 -3,904,279,644 -3,904,279,644 0 0

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal

person shares 3,904,279,644 52.75 -3,904,279,644 -3,904,279,644 0 0

3. Other domestic shares

4. Foreign shares

II. Tradable shares without

restrictions 3,496,524,231 47.25 3,858,580,644 3,858,580,644 7,355,104,875 100.00

1. Ordinary shares

dominated in RMB 1,351,637,231 18.27 3,904,279,644 3,904,279,644 5,255,916,875 71.46

2. Foreign shares

domestically listed

3. Foreign shares listed

overseas 2,144,887,000 28.98 -45,699,000 -45,699,000 2,099,188,000 28.54

4. Others

III. Total ordinary shares 7,400,803,875 100.00 -45,699,000 -45,699,000 7,355,104,875 100.00

Note: The table above represents the statement of changes in shares as at 31 December 2022.

2. Share Capital Structure

Class of Shares

31 December 2021 31 December 2022 10 February 2023

Number

of Shares

(shares)

Percentage

(%)

Number

of Shares

(shares)

Percentage

(%)

Number

of Shares

(shares)

Percentage

(%)

A Shares 5,255,916,875 71.02 5,255,916,875 71.46 5,255,916,875 72.06

H Shares 2,144,887,000 28.98 2,099,188,000 28.54 2,038,300,000 27.94

Total 7,400,803,875 100.00 7,355,104,875 100.00 7,294,216,875 100.00

SINOTRANS LIMITED158

Chapter 8